

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA DIRECTORATE GENERAL POPULATION WELFARE

Plot No.18, Sector E-8, Phase-VII, Hayatabad, Peshawar *****

Dated Peshawar the 15/11/2022.

OFFICE ORDER

18045-50.

ENo.4 (35)/2022/Admn: In compliance of the judgment dated 01/12/2021 passed by the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Camp Court Abbottabad Bench in Service Appeal No. 1351/2017 case titled "Muhammad Shoaib, EX-FWA (M) VS Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & two others" and With approval of the Competent Authority, Mr. Shoaib, Ex-Family Welfare Assistant (Male) BPS-07 of DPW-Office, Haripur is hereby conditionally re-instated into Govt. Service against his previous post of Family Welfare Assistant (Male) BPS-07 in DPW-Office, Haripur with immediate effect subject to the outcome of CPLA No: 196-P/2022 already filed by the Department in the Supreme Court of Pakistan against the judgment under reference.

Sd/-

Director General/Competent Authority Population Welfare, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Copy to:-

- Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Camp Court Abbottabad Bench for information.
- 2. PS to Director General, Population Welfare, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for information please.
- 3. District Account Office, Haripur.
- 4. DPWO, Haripur for information and necessary action.
- 5. Official concerned for information and with the direction to report for duty to DPWO, Haripur.
- 6. Master File Admn Section.

(Arif Abbas)

Assistant Director (Admn)